

**Mat 89/2022**

**Order no.05**

**09.03.2023**

Petitioner is found absent without steps.

Today is fixed for appearance and SR, AD.

No SR, AD has yet been received.

Regular PO is on leave.

The matter is adjourned in the interest of justice.

To 31.05.23 for appearance and SR, AD.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).

I/C S.C. Court