

Mat 89/2022

Reg. 303/2022

Order no. 9

07.02.2024

Today is fixed for showing cause in writing by the petitioner as last chance.

Petitioner is found absent without steps even today.

None appears on calls.

No show cause has yet been filed.

Regular PO is transferred.

Fix 02.07.2024 for showing cause in writing by the petitioner as last chance.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).

I/C FTC-II